

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1313 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jaisingh Jaswantsingh Thakur And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The DistrictRESPONDENT
Collector, Wardha And Others

KETAN BHOSKAR for Petitioner
(FOR R 6) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 2nd May, 2023

P.C. :

S.O.after vacation with the consent of the ld.counsels for the parties.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)